507041965 12/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7088802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LI MA	12/15/2021
CHARITH LASANTHA FERNANDO	12/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEXISTENCE INC.	
Street Address:	KAZAMA BLDG. 3F, 19-5, NISHI-SHINBASHI 2-CHOME	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-0003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17491879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: almasy@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: RANKIN HILL AND CLARK LLP

Address Line 1: 38210 GLENN AVENUE
Address Line 4: WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCO-51068		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. SPAW	
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Spaw/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=51068-ConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif source=51068-ConfirmatoryAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507041965 REEL: 058566 FRAME: 0144

Confirmatory Assignment

I, Jin Tomioka, do hereby confirm as follows:

Li Ma invented certain new and useful improvements relating to CONTROL APPARATUS AND NETWORK CONTROL METHOD ("Inventions"), for which Japanese Patent Application No. JP 2019-070968 was filed on 04/03/2019, PCT Patent Application No. PCT/JP2020/015027 was filed on 04/01/2020, and US Patent Application No. US 17/491879 was filed on 10/01/2021 during the tenure of his employment with Telexistence Inc. and while performing duties within the scope of his employment with Telexistence Inc.:

Telexistence Inc., having its principal place of business at Kazama Bldg. 3F, 19-5, Nishishinbashi 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 105-0003, has, according to an Employment Agreement dated June 17, 2017, received the Inventions and related intellectual property rights, including all right, title, and interest to Japanese Patent Application No. JP 2019-070968, PCT Patent Application No. PCT/JP2020/015027, and US Patent Application No. US 17/491879 was filed on 10/01/2021, from Li Ma.

Signature:

Name, Title: Jin Tomioka, President

Date:

Confirmatory Assignment

Jin Tomioka, do hereby confirm as follows:

Charith Lasantha Fernando invented certain new and useful improvements relating to CONTROL APPARATUS AND NETWORK CONTROL METHOD ("Inventions"), for which Japanese Patent Application No. JP 2019-070968 was filed on 04/03/2019, PCT Patent Application No. PCT/JP2020/015027 was filed on 04/01/2020, and US Patent Application No. US 17/491879 was filed on 10/01/2021 during the tenure of his employment with Telexistence Inc. and while performing duties within the scope of his employment with Telexistence Inc.;

Telexistence Inc., having its principal place of business at Kazama Bldg. 3F, 19-5, Nishi-shinbashi 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan 105-0003, has, according to an Employment Agreement dated April 26, 2019, received the Inventions and related intellectual property rights, including all right, title, and interest to Japanese Patent Application No. JP 2019-070968, PCT Patent Application No. PCT/ JP2020/015027, and US Patent Application No. US 17/491879 was filed on 10/01/2021, from Charith Lasantha Fernando.

Name, Title: Jin Tomioka, President

Date:

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 058566 FRAME: 0146